
ADDENDUM #1 
 
 This Agreement, made and entered into this _____ day of _______________, 
2019 by and between the Boone County Fire Protection District (BCFPD) and the City of 
Columbia, Missouri (CITY);  
 
 WHEREAS, the parties previously entered into an Agreement dated April 15th, 
2019 regarding which entity would be the primary service provider in certain areas in 
Boone County and the City of Columbia and said Agreement was to expire June 1st, 2019 
unless extended and the parties now desire to extend said agreement in hopes of 
reaching a contractual agreement regarding their rights and obligations or a legislative 
amendment to §321.320.2; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein, the parties 
agree as follows: 
 

1. That the Agreement between the parties dated April 15th, 2019, a copy of 
which is attached hereto, is hereby extended until December 1st, 2019 and 
the  parties shall perform in accordance with the terms and conditions of 
said Agreement. 
 

2. In all other respects, the aforementioned Agreement is hereby reaffirmed 
and ratified. 

 
WHEREFORE, the parties have executed this Agreement, approved by their 

governing boards the day and year first above written. 
 
 

 
     BOONE COUNTY FIRE  

PROTECTION DISTRICT 
 
 
By:______________________________ 
 David Griggs – Chairman 

 
ATTEST:______________________ 
  Secretary 
 
 
      CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 
 
 
      By:______________________________ 
       John Glascock, City Manager 
 
ATTEST:_______________________ 

Attachment A 








